(Drawing is 03E with flat fixture/#250 vertical)
(Drawing is 52 with flat fixture/#250 horizontal)
(Drawing is 05E with flat fixture/#250 horizontal)
(Drawing is 23E with flat fixture/#187 horizontal)
19
3.2x3.7
24.5
31

Specifications
03E N A 100 (Flat surface fixture/#187 Vertical)
(Model designation method)
A…OFF when temperature rises, B…ON when temperature rises
03E is up to 150˚C, 52N is up to 230˚C, 52P is up to 180˚C
Flat fixture or hat shaped fixture
Vertical and horizontal type for #187 and #250
#187 : 4.8mm(w), 0.5mm(t)
#250 : 6.3mm(w), 0.8mm(t)
Terminal shapeTemperature
Fixture shape
Operation type
Contact type
Model name
Contact
Operation type
Operation temperature
Fixture
Terminal shape
U L C S A V D E
03EN
03EP
52N
52P
1.Mechanical configuration
2.Contact method
3.Temperature setting range
4.Temperature setting tolerance
5.Differential
6.Condition of temperature measurement
7.Insulation resistance
8.Insulation tolerance
9.Contact resistance
MethodItem
Item
Phenol
Ceramic
Bimetal non-current-carrying type, single pole throw type, dust-proof type
A : Turns OFF when the temperature goes up
B : Turns ON when the temperature goes up
0~100˚C +100~150˚C +160~230˚C
±3˚C~±5˚C ±4˚C~±6˚C ±6˚C~±10˚C
10~20˚C 15~30˚C 20~40˚C
When there is no load (single current), the temperature change speed shall be 1˚C/1 minute
1,000MΩ or higher by DC500V meg-ohm-meter
AC1,500V 1 for minute or AC1,800V 1 for second
30mΩ or less
(Registered number)
E43273
(Registered number)
LR 67165
LR 67166
(Registered number)
100896